
T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



T
hi

s 
do

cu
m

en
t h

as
 e

si
gn

at
ur

 A
gr

ee
m

en
t-

ID
: e

ffe
2c

Y
Q

U
kK

24
76

07
45

8



 
Dette dokument er underskrevet af nedenstående parter, der med deres underskrift har bekræftet dokumentets indhold samt alle datoer i dokumentet. 

This document is signed by the following parties with their signatures confirming the documents content and all dates in the document.

This document is signed with esignatur. Embedded in the document is the original agreement

document and a signed data object for each signatory. The signed data object contains a

mathematical hash value calculated from the original agreement document, which secures that the

signatures is related to precisely this document only. Prove for the originality and validity of

signatures can always be lifted as legal evidence.

The document is locked for changes and all cryptographic signature certificates are embedded in

this PDF.The signatures therefore comply with all public recommendations and laws for digital

signatures.With esignatur's solution, it is ensured that all European laws are respected in relation to

sensitive information and valid digital signatures. If you would like more information about digital

documents signed with esignatur, please visit our website at www.esignatur.dk.
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Jacob Bjerg Iversen

Som Direktør
PID: 9208-2002-2-966425525074
Tidspunkt for underskrift: 15-05-2022 kl.: 10:22:53
Underskrevet med NemID

Peder Grønnegaard Rasmussen

Som Revisor
PID: 9208-2002-2-007093812589
Tidspunkt for underskrift: 16-05-2022 kl.: 13:25:06
Underskrevet med NemID

Jacob Bjerg Iversen

Som Dirigent
PID: 9208-2002-2-966425525074
Tidspunkt for underskrift: 18-05-2022 kl.: 10:06:15
Underskrevet med NemID





Proof of signing
 
This is the proof of signing of the document with Agreement ID effe2cYQUkK247607458.
The document is part of the order with Reference ID e804f1wRwyt247607458.
 
The validity of the original document, attached ot this document, can be verified by calculating the hash sum of the original
document. The hashsum of the original document is as follows.
 


 
The document was sealed for changes: 2022-05-18T08:06:16.097Z 
The date and time is given in UTC.
 
The order consists of the following documents:


 
Signers
 
Jacob Bjerg Iversen <jacob@bjergiversen.dk> 
Using NemID with ID 9208-2002-2-966425525074 
As Direktør 
Signed 2022-05-15T08:22:53.923Z from 5.186.124.188:60093
 
Peder Grønnegaard Rasmussen <peder@soebyrevisorer.dk> 
Using NemID with ID 9208-2002-2-007093812589 
As Revisor 
Signed 2022-05-16T11:25:06.331Z from 95.166.185.118:27877
 
Jacob Bjerg Iversen <jacob@bjergiversen.dk> 
Using NemID with ID 9208-2002-2-966425525074 
As Dirigent 
Signed 2022-05-18T08:06:15.674Z from 5.103.13.27:21819
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Algorithm Hashsum


SHA512 8910F221894614C9CD61DC62B3D5D21F ¬
84CCEE26C77E901E054411515DFF66BA ¬
3C4AFA63BA57B6A390537D85B49C8E4C ¬
6B2196AC3B565805F3D437DEF8A19413


Agreement ID Title


b82e9eYPMKw247607458 163 2021 GF.pdf


6f5d2bJNNqZ247607458 163 2021 Protokollat.pdf


a8014dUxTKr247607458 163 2021 Regnskabserklæring.pdf


7f74ffyrZsR247607458 163 2021 Specifikationer.pdf


b5c849RHYsH247607458 163 2021 Årsrapport.pdf


95c29cgyzPK247607458 321 2021 GF.pdf


009e24ZgUXJ247607458 321 2021 Protokollat.pdf


74461dpWqqj247607458 321 2021 Regnskabserklæring.pdf


dfec16Hwrkj247607458 321 2021 Specifikationer.pdf


effe2cYQUkK247607458 321 2021 Årsrapport.pdf


46b4e3JhYPN247607458 324 2021 GF.pdf


2f8637sZsrW247607458 324 2021 Regnskabserklæring.pdf


0642beWKKKh247607458 324 2021 Specifikationer.pdf


d1aeadgzhHY247607458 324 2021 Årsrapport.pdf


d49e37YTJQY247607458 325 2021 GF.pdf


eab222UJMJZ247607458 325 2021 Protokollat.pdf


267c9fzmQrS247607458 325 2021 Regnskabserklæring.pdf


3c1dbdmxynq247607458 325 2021 Specifikationer.pdf


2ebe29NsYkx247607458 325 2021 Årsrapport.pdf


When What Who Where


10-05-2022
12:39:58


Created Kristian Frøhlich rosager
kristian@srev.dk


172.20.9.221


15-05-2022
08:15:43


Opened Jacob Bjerg Iversen
jacob@bjergiversen.dk


5.186.124.188
:3173


15-05-2022
08:22:53


Signed Jacob Bjerg Iversen
jacob@bjergiversen.dk


5.186.124.188
:13759


16-05-2022
11:24:14


Opened Peder Grønnegaard Rasmussen
peder@soebyrevisorer.dk


95.166.185.11
8:29150


16-05-2022
11:25:06


Signed Peder Grønnegaard Rasmussen
peder@soebyrevisorer.dk


95.166.185.11
8:30944


18-05-2022
08:03:52


Opened Jacob Bjerg Iversen
jacob@bjergiversen.dk


5.103.13.27:2
3608


18-05-2022
08:06:15


Signed Jacob Bjerg Iversen
jacob@bjergiversen.dk


5.103.13.27:2
7576
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 WmW12e1gaEpg2kfdfWEEUWA/x+A4cel5bJq1VZqJKlE=


 
VNC9p/9kpqVzfqFN7hLy2YWuAx8N7WnbWUGDUzVdb2F1+nkuHmFZYB30Zstoq+vCQPV0g1165gs7
O+Nq0cut6dVgY4eJ6xR70/+9jKowurHxmwQ/GYoHJ2iTlY7Ic7QiWo0jKeASPQHdDBViH6tV+LUx
IpK4k3+7RpytVWkq17EchfkGFXsKjt0PerOH548jUqeV3OFjcipaDRHHrzOiaq4hDynMQlllc3Yt
ACk6IKMtnF0ClzrGMNp5Ts7+BKHFpbQsEBYMBVvdx48JeP/v8HkMRvJk8dCIPteOCr04gJArU8Oo
yV4a9+IYrenps4pe4R5UeYrsYHuWT5ABw7GH4g==

 
 
  
  
   
  signtext 
  RequestIssuer ZXNpZ25hdHVyIERLIEFwUw==
  action sign
  useragent TW96aWxsYS81LjAgKFdpbmRvd3MgTlQgMTAuMDsgV2luNjQ7IHg2NCkgQXBwbGVXZWJLaXQvNTM3LjM2IChLSFRNTCwgbGlrZSBHZWNrbykgQ2hyb21lLzEwMS4wLjQ5NTEuNTQgU2FmYXJpLzUzNy4zNg==
  challenge -4793912999735978630
  hashsumB 6f5d2bJNNqZ247607458/SHA512/887F937ECEDEB338B1F257F0DCFB1EA643D35A1A7D531299E299088AA7D6AA862C95B4842865D4926E726C7A56CA357E233A3E120E73BAF250749CC8D7A5C4CC
  hashsumC a8014dUxTKr247607458/SHA512/42C2803747E80436B61B2F19B3AE2CA8ECE4FAA6163525A69F4846B66DA8308C5B7F96F3468CC8F270E9F57620D06E77D3497906C951E0ED7918EC10B6421B51
  hashsumD 7f74ffyrZsR247607458/SHA512/3E5D536D21C7A312020A001F97AD0777392B7BEB7C749E5FEEB8162D0E273159B80967295E52EEA3F3E9A13C76EEC79108810D161C29D029B11330FA35A07E02
  hashsumE b5c849RHYsH247607458/SHA512/84FAD5F4A908ACC8EF0CF740E5D1CEAD0C7B4EF8C0B7B23990935971C38CF0826F5BDC4BF5C5EBD4B87ACF1C651DA97749F317A76A4D79C017F9FA71C88834CF
  hashsumF 009e24ZgUXJ247607458/SHA512/F4C7BA08D19573AA614DEB9A8558FA9183CFA3894DDADABA4E41712A62A810F9A1D88128A17639CFE80BE8F1360039DDF74B70CE2E875235F27354296CF25490
  hashsumG 74461dpWqqj247607458/SHA512/3933C889F1B159BC6753FBC98725712BEDDC4A4F5DEC327F98737927819EBE0B6438DBD1AF3E3FC641E731DAEEA0D44CAE3B74A1F69A535E3F5BF759010D0ACB
  hashsumH dfec16Hwrkj247607458/SHA512/CD63A2AEAE76DD38497989AAE4E4F7634C7E3A3C1232BAFD53A4FBD9E4B22473AE6CD85665E9062F41CC318B60C1CB2FBA1DDCE2F4ECF2BFE808CF1448723210
  hashsumJ effe2cYQUkK247607458/SHA512/8910F221894614C9CD61DC62B3D5D21F84CCEE26C77E901E054411515DFF66BA3C4AFA63BA57B6A390537D85B49C8E4C6B2196AC3B565805F3D437DEF8A19413
  hashsumK 2f8637sZsrW247607458/SHA512/8DFA98298171FDE61F79B7024294C99025B612B4CC06BF9573C508235A3B7CC4DE8DDE5DF13D3679B95F1AD63153E326BA3776E8CC76A6B9542394520B8FC22F
  hashsumAB 0642beWKKKh247607458/SHA512/D199FF702D6017B8FBA201C4DA8028B29BE72EA35654F92D699208F60A8982D18B465F4B87C4E064F0C2CCC2F49AD20723E3BB0E9350752E009A36CC1556A086
  hashsumBB d1aeadgzhHY247607458/SHA512/DFEC5BB089AF58A838E0BBC513E207A7C4D36A422618C2D8B75E3E8481F8264404F31BAA1EE033CF6295B9C4700A06D615B66247CD5735F5FAAA3ADADE19C1D0
  hashsumCB eab222UJMJZ247607458/SHA512/468A180B6F2E2966FAAAE2381D673244AB7837AAB5443B2FEB4F680E5CC4BE83E43A67B0F6699D85826E2AAC70A108A5453DACCEFCB1A9C8280C9122CFD70BFA
  hashsumDB 267c9fzmQrS247607458/SHA512/AB2E9AB191E213F32A8E8E279511A9C10B700E0A8535F0C068CC81972ADA890D03CE420BADF99134994DA91D7B4B95BCBCCBCA7AE8F93854FEA046D77977E1A3
  hashsumEB 3c1dbdmxynq247607458/SHA512/D339D846A6C0C931EA3FFDD421E9B9E632A41B61DCDABD209A7CA6CE68AD28AC70B8A0840E7A9AC1C334FA2B9F303DE62042A19E661D73FDE93E02F5D09AEAE5
  hashsumFB 2ebe29NsYkx247607458/SHA512/5514A7942A0ADCF7789A284B1AEB83DB5A9A58AFDF5E2E8A3B4B9F5D59C3A00DFDA2F47CF8E3C905B066E0B4A079AC65B041708D9C51A7573B4705D1E185CB4D
  TimeStamp MjAyMi0wNS0xNSAxMDoyMjowOSswMjAw
  identityAssuranceLevel 2




  
 
 
 
 
 
 LC36tyTGSr2snxCjdsBBal874AX/R0okyDbjaBXsyWY=


 
AcKnF2NMaewB9iKIhD56hGp/m3tePZpGrJcmbYujEGx0Y45hR0HeVig6xUKuHTLz4mJMBWKlW22L
k6FJ45pXcgp2XhS181pz4bJuSbtWnG1TvA/t1T8LiNIl5n0A9aa9duooAz9XW01knmUaSq5hv3D1
V58oaVI/pMBMM1nrVHzEpNGH7uh1QBSWhXvYMmv83O3hdnxWaGmbk6IsJ3NdOEnmYnQKCBZpIoch
t5lqPNyzDkUqdOUMkLQ7gL/PvBXYHL6pP6Ybye8EoWIwT6pscLFa3S8J95O+gJ4LF1bCZ9RVppdM
DTuaYfm7qmceRJScv+fH4ZhHU2N9MQicrSY80w==

 
 
  
  
   
  signtext 
  RequestIssuer ZXNpZ25hdHVyIERLIEFwUw==
  action sign
  useragent TW96aWxsYS81LjAgKFdpbmRvd3MgTlQgMTAuMDsgV2luNjQ7IHg2NCkgQXBwbGVXZWJLaXQvNTM3LjM2IChLSFRNTCwgbGlrZSBHZWNrbykgQ2hyb21lLzEwMS4wLjQ5NTEuNjcgU2FmYXJpLzUzNy4zNg==
  challenge -5030617454701446549
  hashsumB b82e9eYPMKw247607458/SHA512/98E44B02AE01DF879ED252F3541A90284860DDEC99CCC973EB3A1FCA3F7334F203C85F7DA05340C97ADE3D97BED34C3F2ADC2B797AE2D65F600FAA0BE3852B26
  hashsumC b5c849RHYsH247607458/SHA512/84FAD5F4A908ACC8EF0CF740E5D1CEAD0C7B4EF8C0B7B23990935971C38CF0826F5BDC4BF5C5EBD4B87ACF1C651DA97749F317A76A4D79C017F9FA71C88834CF
  hashsumD 95c29cgyzPK247607458/SHA512/F29EAEBD833AAB3D01364D767FC8ABFBF13A0CB31B1CD8F8E4A158621C9BD40059E88A1B650DCAC8CE55F2F3D5C5FD4332A38E50B7FB225EBF51FFB4A7B32EA0
  hashsumE effe2cYQUkK247607458/SHA512/8910F221894614C9CD61DC62B3D5D21F84CCEE26C77E901E054411515DFF66BA3C4AFA63BA57B6A390537D85B49C8E4C6B2196AC3B565805F3D437DEF8A19413
  hashsumF 46b4e3JhYPN247607458/SHA512/FC4913A6629D8C730DF2357849BBB3FEB651479EA43E540CCA7C0F0A122E84BAC9A3C06E93A863986820DB42476215A6E280AC4ABDC7B5615B9ECA9229A91DD4
  hashsumG d1aeadgzhHY247607458/SHA512/DFEC5BB089AF58A838E0BBC513E207A7C4D36A422618C2D8B75E3E8481F8264404F31BAA1EE033CF6295B9C4700A06D615B66247CD5735F5FAAA3ADADE19C1D0
  hashsumH d49e37YTJQY247607458/SHA512/62270AD903E1EAD35FE9271FAFF7C6526336860AE2CF0DD9B2417439A10C761C7B6E4067B1843E05C1C2EEB6C49A0C7BAB768812F25B53CB58BA8E53AFCFEF4D
  hashsumJ 2ebe29NsYkx247607458/SHA512/5514A7942A0ADCF7789A284B1AEB83DB5A9A58AFDF5E2E8A3B4B9F5D59C3A00DFDA2F47CF8E3C905B066E0B4A079AC65B041708D9C51A7573B4705D1E185CB4D
  TimeStamp MjAyMi0wNS0xOCAxMDowNTo1MSswMjAw
  identityAssuranceLevel 2




  
 
 
 
 
 
 PmL7YpCpjgLmuaLVqmfvtMEG/tAGG+m1SNdK/92+nG4=


 
Giz7L5BpxD9KYKF8Av0D+XLCRHJruUBgHyEcs25LwEwifNWkpevEDNHtSI9uhOUXOJaMUrnT3Rok
4OQySDHCXWBW1mVl1vxOfrMb0qjIhU1gPmevvQO0I5IIKvSjoEA7hz5EaIHUC+/Nd2MnQ+6VXSfW
8O0DpDwe7x0gJQMxOnbGsMTsY86tlIk5A3Goq7eppa6T+Sq9U76hTnh8lROhvoAi8Bnrrbp4cBxq
9DwzyFeilxUiSI9JYc9UeXz1mc52hTrZzJXQ3AXdGalj+nA4t3IvwVoK4D0ZMLk3r+kxQP7fmEgn
WjLmgFgFGNGKKMoLaM9rG6UvUtbdIDrIeAbeag==
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  signtext 
  RequestIssuer ZXNpZ25hdHVyIERLIEFwUw==
  action sign
  useragent TW96aWxsYS81LjAgKFdpbmRvd3MgTlQgMTAuMDsgV2luNjQ7IHg2NCkgQXBwbGVXZWJLaXQvNTM3LjM2IChLSFRNTCwgbGlrZSBHZWNrbykgQ2hyb21lLzEwMS4wLjQ5NTEuNjQgU2FmYXJpLzUzNy4zNiBFZGcvMTAxLjAuMTIxMC40Nw==
  challenge -8037536587505510599
  hashsumB 6f5d2bJNNqZ247607458/SHA512/887F937ECEDEB338B1F257F0DCFB1EA643D35A1A7D531299E299088AA7D6AA862C95B4842865D4926E726C7A56CA357E233A3E120E73BAF250749CC8D7A5C4CC
  hashsumC 7f74ffyrZsR247607458/SHA512/3E5D536D21C7A312020A001F97AD0777392B7BEB7C749E5FEEB8162D0E273159B80967295E52EEA3F3E9A13C76EEC79108810D161C29D029B11330FA35A07E02
  hashsumD b5c849RHYsH247607458/SHA512/84FAD5F4A908ACC8EF0CF740E5D1CEAD0C7B4EF8C0B7B23990935971C38CF0826F5BDC4BF5C5EBD4B87ACF1C651DA97749F317A76A4D79C017F9FA71C88834CF
  hashsumE 009e24ZgUXJ247607458/SHA512/F4C7BA08D19573AA614DEB9A8558FA9183CFA3894DDADABA4E41712A62A810F9A1D88128A17639CFE80BE8F1360039DDF74B70CE2E875235F27354296CF25490
  hashsumF dfec16Hwrkj247607458/SHA512/CD63A2AEAE76DD38497989AAE4E4F7634C7E3A3C1232BAFD53A4FBD9E4B22473AE6CD85665E9062F41CC318B60C1CB2FBA1DDCE2F4ECF2BFE808CF1448723210
  hashsumG effe2cYQUkK247607458/SHA512/8910F221894614C9CD61DC62B3D5D21F84CCEE26C77E901E054411515DFF66BA3C4AFA63BA57B6A390537D85B49C8E4C6B2196AC3B565805F3D437DEF8A19413
  hashsumH 0642beWKKKh247607458/SHA512/D199FF702D6017B8FBA201C4DA8028B29BE72EA35654F92D699208F60A8982D18B465F4B87C4E064F0C2CCC2F49AD20723E3BB0E9350752E009A36CC1556A086
  hashsumJ d1aeadgzhHY247607458/SHA512/DFEC5BB089AF58A838E0BBC513E207A7C4D36A422618C2D8B75E3E8481F8264404F31BAA1EE033CF6295B9C4700A06D615B66247CD5735F5FAAA3ADADE19C1D0
  hashsumK eab222UJMJZ247607458/SHA512/468A180B6F2E2966FAAAE2381D673244AB7837AAB5443B2FEB4F680E5CC4BE83E43A67B0F6699D85826E2AAC70A108A5453DACCEFCB1A9C8280C9122CFD70BFA
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